RESOLUTION NO. 300

of the City Council of the CITY OF SHERWOOD

WHEREAS, ORS 294.450 authorizes cities by resolution to transfer appropriations within given funds, and

WHEREAS, it appears that \$6,305.00 should be transferred from contingency to Materials and Services within the General Fund, and

WHEREAS, it appears that \$10,886.00 should be transferred from Contingency to Personal Services within the General Fund, and

WHEREAS, it appears that \$1,100.00 should be transferred from contingency to Personal Services within the Sewer Line Improvement Fund.

Within the General Fund: \$6,305.00 from contingency to Materials and Services

Within the General Fund: \$10,886.00 from contingency to Personal Services

Within the Sewer Line Improvement Fund: \$1,100.00 from contingency to Personal Services

The City Recorder be, and she is hereby authorized and directed to make said transfers pursuant to this Resolution.

Passed by $\frac{\text{Mounty}}{\text{Of the City of Sherwood on July 23, 1984.}}$ vote of the City Council

ATTEST:

Tolly Dlankenbak Polly Flankenbaker, Recorder